

# College of the Redwoods Request for Proposals for DSA Inspection Services – Assistant Inspector of Record

# Addendum 1

College of the Redwoods (the "College") invites proposals from qualified Inspection firms to perform DSA Assistant Inspector of Record Services on the new **Physical Education Replace Existing Project** at the College of the Redwoods Eureka Campus.

This Addendum clarifies Inspector of Record Classification Requirement by DSA, direct scope of Assistant IOR duties and estimated schedule requirements, as stated below:

## **Classification Requirement:**

Class 1 or 2 Inspector of Record required by DSA.

### **Scope**

The Assistant IOR will oversee the retaining wall and beginning phases of construction of the Fieldhouse portions of the overall project, along with limited closeout responsibilities to be coordinated with the Lead IOR.

### **Schedule**

The estimated schedule for the Assistant IOR is from April 2025 – July 2026 (or DSA acceptable end date if different)

Questions regarding this RFP may be directed to Leslie Marshall, Director of Facilities and Planning at: Leslie-Marshall@redwoods.edu.

All proposals shall be received on or before: October 21, 2024 @ 2:00 PM P.S.T.

Please see original RFP for additional details.